• Our platform is highly scalable, and
readily deployable into new geographic
markets where competition is low, and
the professional market is large. We
will continue to plan for entry into these
adjacent geographic markets. Timing
should become clearer over the course
of FY21

16September 2020Investor Presentation

Outlook: capitalising on massive US opportunity
Becoming a market leader in the Advice Now, Pay Later market

Use of funds and offer structure

Use of funds

18September 2020Investor Presentation

• A$2.8 million – Significant scale up of team for customer acquisitions,
predominantly in the US

• A$2.0 – Research and development (R&D) for future product releases

• A$12.0 million – Funding for expected increased lending from “Interest
Free” product

– Anticipated growth of lending book (equity portion of loans) with the
new opportunity

– Reduce risk of any restriction on credit availability

– Important to seize first mover advantage with increased addressable
market

– Frequent recycling of capital – over 3× p.a. – driving significant IRR

• A$0.7 million – Transaction costs

Balance sheet

30 June
2020

(A$’000)

Capital
raising

(A$’000)

Pro
forma

(A$’000)

Current assets

Cash & equivalents 14,970 16,800 31,770

Loan & other receivables 36,645 - 36,645

Other 313 - 313

Total current assets 51,928 - 51,928

Total non-current assets 1,575 - 1,575

TOTAL ASSETS 53,503 16,800 70,303

Current liabilities

Borrowings 25,337 - 25,337

Trade & other payables 695 - 695

Other 10,478 - 10,478

Total current liabilities 36,510 - 36,510

Total non-current liabilities 814 - 814

TOTAL LIABILITIES 37,324 - 37,324

NET ASSETS 16,179 16,800 32,979

TOTAL EQUITY 16,179 16,800 32,979

Offer structure and indicative timetable

19Investor Presentation

Offer structure and
size

• QuickFee will undertake an institutional placement (’placement’) to eligible institutional investors to raise
A$15.0m via the issue of 25.86 million new shares at A$0.58 each. The placement is not underwritten.

Ranking • New shares issued under the placement will rank pari passu with existing securities

Share purchase plan
(SPP)

• QuickFee will seek to raise an additional A$2.5m by offering eligible Australian and New Zealand
shareholders the opportunity to acquire up to A$30,000 in new shares via a SPP